XMM

OM

REDUNDANT
FAST

PSF FRAC.
VIGNET. CORR: YES

SRC RA: 107.3319

INC: 0.985 SRC NO: 1

OBJECT: GRB 070411 OSW ID: 1

OBS ID: 0510181401 TIME START: 2.94153417x10% MJD
EXP ID: 0510181401010 SRC EXTR. AREA: 111 pix

Pl: Dr NORBERT SCHARTEL (PBRGRND EXTR. AREA: 540 pix
START: 2007-04-28T13:15:57.000
ORIG. BIN: 10 s STOP: 2007-04-28T13:57:16.000
PLOTTED BIN SIZE: 10 s EXP: 2500 s

SRC DEC: 1.0656113 FILE: product/P05101814010MSO10TIMESR1001.FIT

Counts/sec

Counts/sec

0.5

0

0.6

0.4

0.2

Net time series, BACKGROUND SUBTRACTED — Mean Rate=6.62035x10"

RATES 1

3

*—

500 1000 1500 2000

Time after TSTART (sec)

Background time series — Mean Rate=0.68014088

lcplot vicplot

500 1000 1500

2000

Time after TSTART (sec)



VARIABILITY TESTS

NUMBER OF BINS @ 248 BIN SIZE @ 10 sec.

Mean c/s : 0.68747616 Net: 7.33582x107>
Variance (c/s)*x2 : 0.02501708 Net: 0.02501705
Chi Square (Total) : 89.8826752 (247 dof.)

Prob. = 1



